INDEX OF GRANT RECOMMENDATIONS

Ref No. Organlisation

Investing In Londoners

English for Speakers of Other Languages
a) 14676 Barnet Refugee Service

Total English for Speakers of Other Languages
Improving Londoners' Mental Health
b) 14694 Beat

c) 14727 Passage 2000
Total Improving Londoners' Mental Health
Making London More Inclusive

d) 14655 Bishop Creighton House
e) 14660 Disablement Association
Hillingdon (DASH)
f) 14600 icandance
g) 14681 MENCAP Bromley
h) 14685 RAGGED SCHOOL MUSEUM TRUST

Total Making London More Inclusive
Older Londoners

i) 14689 Age UK Hillingdon

1 14710 Dementia Concern

k) 14724 Live Music Now!

Total Older Londoners

Reducing Poverty

)] 14691 City Harvest

m) 14678 Hounslow Citizens Advice Bureau
n) 14671 Youth Legal and Resource Centre

Total Reducing Poverly
Resettlement and Rehabilitation of Offenders

0) 14659 Clink Charity
Total Resettlement and Rehabilitation of Offenders

Total Investing In Londoners

Requested Recommended

Amount

£148,937
£148,937

£254,676
£120,000
£374,676

£106,500
£119,600

£51,302
£101,212
£100,000
£478,614

£114,777
£117,545
£88,413
£320,735

£96,000

£154,718
£77,923

£328,641

£105,000
£105,000

£1,756,603

Amount

£142,940
£142,940

£254,600
£120,000
£374,600

£106,500
£119,600

£53,700
£141,000
£100,000
£520,800

£114,780
£82,000
£85,500
£282,280

£111,000

£154,700
£78,000

£343,700

£105,000
£105,000

£1,769,320



Requested Recommended
Ref No. Organisation

Amount Amount
Bridging Divides
Connectlng the Capital
P) 14867 Volunteer Centre Greenwich £250,601 £255,600
Total Connecting the Capital £250,601 £255,600
Total Bridging Divides £250,601 £255,600
Grand Totals

£2,007,204 £2,024,920



