## INDEX OF GRANT RECOMMENDATIONS

	Ref No.	Organisation	Requested Re Amount	ecommended Amount			
Investing in Londoners							
English for Speakers of Other Languages							
a)	14676	Barnet Refugee Service	£148,937	£142,940			
Total Eng	lish for Speak	£148,937	£142,940				
Improving Londoners' Mental Health							
b)	14694	Beat	£254,676	£254,600			
c)	14727	Passage 2000	£120,000	£120,000			
Total Impi	oving Lo <mark>ndo</mark> n	£374,676	£374,600				
Making London More Inclusive							
d)	14655	Bishop Creighton House	£106,500	£106,500			
e)	14660	Disablement Association Hillingdon (DASH)	£119,600	£119,600			
f)	14600	icandance	£51,302	£53,700			
g)	14681	MENCAP Bromley	£101,212	£141,000			
h)	14685	RAGGED SCHOOL MUSEUM TRUST	£100,000	£100,000			
Total Making London More Inclusive			£478,614	£520,800			
Older Londoners							
i)	14689	Age UK Hillingdon	£114,777	£114,780			
j)	14710	Dementia Concern	£117,545	£82,000			
k)	14724	Live Music Now!	£88,413	£85,500			
Total Olde	r Londoners	£320,735	£282,280				
Reducing Poverty							
l)	14691	City Harvest	£96,000	£111,000			
m)	14678	Hounslow Citizens Advice Bureau	£154,718	£154,700			
n)	14671	Youth Legal and Resource Centre	£77,923	£78,000			
Total Red	ucing Poverty	£328,641	<b>£343</b> ,700				
Resettlement and Rehabilitation of Offenders							
0)	14659	Clink Charity	£105,000	£105,000			
Total Resettlement and Rehabilitation of Offenders £105,000 £1  Total Investing in Londoners £1,756,603 £1,756							
Total Inve	sting in Lond	£1,756,603	£1,769,320				

	Ref No.	Organisation	Requested I Amount	Recommended Amount				
Bridging Divides  Connecting the Capital								
p)	14867	Volunteer Centre Greenwich	£250,601	£255,600				
Total Cor	necting the C	apital	£250,601	£255,600				
Total Brid	iging Divides		£250,601	£255,600				
Grand	Totals		£2,007,204	£2,024,920				